REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources recommends HB 2477 be amended on page 1, in line 23, by striking "for"; in line 25, after the comma by inserting "may receive"; also in line 25, after "site" by inserting "as provided herein and evidenced by receipts for any eligible corrective action costs, but the total reimbursement"; also in line 25, after "exceed" by inserting "\$300,000. If an eligible person has paid at least \$2,000 for eligible corrective action costs at a site, such person may receive reimbursement in"; in line 27, by striking "\$1,000 and less than or equal to" and inserting "\$2,000 until such person has received"; also in line 27, after "(B)" by inserting "additional reimbursement in an amount equal to"; also in line 27, after "of" by inserting "additional"; in line 28, by striking all after "costs"; in line 29, by striking all before the period and inserting "until such person has received an additional \$200,000 in reimbursement"; in line 33, by striking all after the period; by striking all in lines 34 through 36;

On page 2, by striking all in lines 1 through 4;

On page 3, in line 4, by striking "energy" and inserting "agriculture"; also in line 4, after "resources" by inserting "or any successor committee"; in line 5, by striking "environment" and inserting "agriculture and natural resources or any successor committee";

On page 1, in the title, in line 3, by striking "and"; by striking all in line 4; in line 5, by striking all before the semicolon; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson
Chanperson